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MIMER MEDICAL COLLEGE

MAEER MIT Pune’s
MIMER Medical College & Dr.BSTR Hospital,
Talegaon (D), Tal. Maval, Dist.Pune - 410 507.

Department of Ophthalmology

Teaching schedule for the Month of MARCH 2025

Lecture schedule MARCH 2025

Date Day Time Competencies | Subtopic Faculty
06/03/25 | Thursday | 8to9am | OP 4.1 Enumerate, describe and discuss th.e Dr. Smita Pawar
types and causes of corneal ulceration
Enumerate and discuss the
13/03/25 | Thursday | 8to9am | op 4.2 differential diagnosis of infective Dr. Smita Pawar
Keratitis
Enumerate and discuss the
20/03/25 | Thursday | 8to9am | op 4.2 differential diagnosis of infective Dr. Smita Pawar
Keratitis
Enumerate the causes and discuss the .
27/03/25 | Thursday 8to9am | Op 4.4 management of dry eye Dr. Smita Pawar
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Time: 1.30 to 4.30pm

Tutorial

Date Day Batch | Subtopic Faculty
VA Assessment and pinhole test Recording 5VA
Interpretation VA in (child) special cases child . .
27.02.2025 Thursday 51-100 | color Vision contrast sensitivity Log book entry Dr. Vibhavari Barhate
Any other doubts
VA Assessment and pinhole test Recording 5VA
28.02.2025 | Friday 101-156 | nterpretation VA in (child) special cases child Dr. Vibhavari Barhate
Color Vision contrast sensitivity Log book entry
Any other doubts
VA Assessment and pinhole test Recording 5VA
03.032025 | Monday | 1.50 | mterretation VAin (child) special cases child Dr. Vibhavari Barhate
Color Vision contrast sensitivity Log book entry
Any other doubts
06.03.2025 Thursday 51-100 D!g!tal tonometry Tonome.try types Demonstration of Dr. Amol Walke
Digital tonometry Recording 5 cases Log book entry
07.03.2025 Friday 101-156 D!g!tal tonometry Tonomgtry types Demonstration of Dr. Amol Walke
Digital tonometry Recording 5 cases Log book entry
10.03.2025 Monday 1-50 D!g!tal tonometry Tonomgtry types Demonstration of Dr. Amol Walke
Digital tonometry Recording 5 cases Log book entry
Direct Ophthalmoscopy parts and normal fundus
13.03.2025 Thursday 51-100 Demonstration DDO Interpretation of fundus Photo Dr. Kaushiki Badve
Log book entry
14.03.2025 Friday - Holiday -
Direct Ophthalmoscopy parts and normal fundus
17.03.2025 Monday 1-50 Demonstration DDO Interpretation of fundus Photo Dr. Kaushiki Badve
Log book entry
Epilation/Irrigation, Instillation
20.03.2025 Thursday 51-100 Demonstratlon_ ,Log book ent_ry Dr. Vibhavari Barhate
Ocular bandaging demonstration
Practice twice
Epilation/Irrigation, Instillation
21.03.2025 Friday 101-156 Demonstratloq, Log book ent.ry Dr. Vibhavari Barhate
Ocular bandaging demonstration
Practice twice
Epilation/Irrigation, Instillation
24.03.2025 | Monda i
y 1-50 Demonstratlor? Log book entr-y Dr. Vibhavari Barhate
Ocular bandaging demonstration
Practice twice
27.03.2025 | Thursday 51-100 | Revision Dr. Amol Walke
28.03.2025- | Friday 101-156 | Revision Dr. Amol Walke
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